SECTION 00950

CHANGE ORDER FORM
Change Order No. 3 Revised
Project Title Rob Sullivan Irrigation Improvements
Bid No. #3-2015
Owner: City of DeBary
Contractor: Sterling Silver Scape & Sod, Inc.
Agreement Date: 5-19-2015

This Change Order is necessary to cover changes in the work to be
performed under this Agreement. The GENERAL CONDITIONS,
SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS, and STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
apply to and govern all work under this Change Order.

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

@) Original Contract Price $ 107.215.00
(2) Current Contract Price (Adjusted by Previous Change Orders) $ 118,325.17
(3)  Total Proposed Change in Contract Price $_ 7.000.00
4) New Contract Price (Item 2 + Item 3) $ 125.325.17
5) Original Contract Time 45 Days
©) Current Contract Time (Adjusted by Previous Change Orders) 45 Days
7) Total Proposed Change in Contract Time 0 Days
(8) New Contract Time (Item 6 + Item 7) 45 Days
(9) Original Contract Substantial Completion Date 7-09-15
(10)  New Contract Substantial Completion Date 8-24-15
00950-1

City of Debary - Public Safety Complex (#6-2014)




CHANGES ORDERED

ITEM 1
Description of Change: Existing Mainline change from 3” to a 4’ Mainline.
Reason for Change: Additional Labor & Harco fitting 4” Mainline installed

Change in Contract Price: $ 7,000.00
Change in Contract Time: -6- Days

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change in Change in
No. | Description Contract Price | Contract Time
1 Additional Labor & Harco fitting 4” Mainline $ 7,000.00 6
installed
TOTAL $7,000.00 6 Days
WAIVER This Change Order constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for the

adjustment of the Contract Price and Contract Time as a result of increases or decreases in
cost and time of performance caused directly and indirectly from the change. Acceptance of
this Waiver constitutes an agreement between OWNER and CONTRACTOR that the Change
Order represents an equitable adjustment to the Agreement and that CONTRACTOR shall
waive all rights to file a Contract Claim or claim of any nature on this Change Order. Execution
of this Change Order shall constitute CONTRACTOR’s complete acceptance and satisfaction
that it is entitled to no more costs or time (direct, indirect, impact, etc.) pursuant to this Change
Order.

APPROVAL AND CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to all provisions of the
original Agreement and specifically changed by this Change Order; and

Itis expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Order shall have no
effect on the original Agreement other than matters expressly provided herein.

00950-2
City of Debary - Public Safety Complex (#6-2014)




ATTEST:

\, g "Z_.f:if ,-;{,. -~ g
(Secretary)

City of Debary ~ Public Safety Complex (#6-2014)

::;'\j’i‘fi‘«f‘f‘\,x no = Ay

Contractor .

\\:\\fm:\r\ N e o \«’! P

¢ «\“_)a . i§la 3 N ~§i\‘~ .

Printed Name and Title /of Ofﬁc;r

N,

bl > Wl
- Date o F By (Signature)
\\‘\ \:\;\‘:\ 'ﬁv\;}
(Corporate Seal) Date ¥ )
ATTEST:
Owner

(Signature) Printed Name and Title

Date By (Signature)

(Seal) Date

END OF SECTION
00950-3




STERLING SILVER SCAPE & SOD, INC.
P. O. BOX 450459

KISSIMMEE, FLORIDA 34745-0459 CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
NO. 3 REVISED
STATE OF FLORIDA MBE / DBE
EST. 1987 ¢ FEDERAL iD NO. 58-3171150 DATE: 8/31/2015
SUBMITTED TO: PROJECT & LOCATION:
CPH, Inc. / City of DeBary Rob Sullivan Park Irrigation Improvements
Attn: Jeremiah Owens DeBary, Florida
DESCRIPTION TOTAL

EXISTING MAINLINE NOT 3" AS INDICATED ON PLANS. ADDITIONAL LABOR AND
HARCO FITTINGS TO CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" MAINLINE. WORK ADDED SIX
(6) DAYS TO PROJECT:

ESTIMATE NO. 3: = § 7,000.00
TOTAL CHANGE CRDER REQUEST: $ 7,000.00
NOTE:
1 Overtime excluded.
P Some-eneivced

3 Work performed as directed by Owner.

SUBMITTED BY:  Debbie Dyer

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL AND AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED:

Signature - Authorized Representative Company

Print Name - Authorized Representative Date



jowens
Line


STERLING SILVER SCAPE & SOD, INC.
2201 Partin Settlement Road
Kissimmee, Florida 34744
(407)846-3225 / (407)846-3207

ESTIMATE NO: 3 REVISED

T & M ESTIMATE SHEET

CONTRACTOR: CPH, Inc. / City of DeBary
PROJECT: Rob Sullivan Park Irrigation

DATE: 31-Aug-15

DESCRIPTION: Existing mainline not 3" as indicated on plans, additional Harco fittings to connect to 4"

existing mainiine and added labor required. Work added six (6) days to project.

IRRIGATION
LABOR: Foreman 32hs @ 36.40 reg. = 1164.80
Foreman Ohrs @ 54.60 ot = 0.00
Technician 32hrs @ 33.72 reg. = 1079.04
Technician Ohrs @ 50.58 ot = 0.00
Laborer/Mechanic 75.468 hrs @ 26.77 reg. = 2020.28
l.aborer/Mechanic Ohrs @ 40.16 ot = 0.00
OPERATOR
LABOR: Operator Ohrs @ 35.33 reg. = 0.00
Operator Ohrs @ 53.00 ot = 0.00
TOTAL LABOR: 4264.12
MATERIAL: Harco 4" x 3" Tee 3each @ 49.89 = 149.67
Harco 4" Exp. Coupling 3each @ 24.27 = 72.81
4" x3"MJ Tee 5 each @ 95.19 = 475.95
4" MJ Long Sleeve 5each @ 40.00 = 200.00
4" Star Grip 13 each @ 28.04 = 364.52
4" Gasket & Bolt Kit 13 each @ 16.14 = 209.82
Double Socket 1 each @ 100.00 = 100.00
MJU Reducing Bushing 1each @ 49.48 = 49.48
4" MJ 90 Degree Ell 1 each @ 53.54 = 53.54
3" Star Grip 4each @ 2572 = 102.88
3" Gasket & Bolt Kit 4 each @ 10.54 = 42.16
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL 1820.83
SALES TAX 127.46
15% BURDEN 292.24
TOTAL MATERIAL 2240.53
EQUIPMENT: Hand Tools 4day @ 15.00 = 60.00
Trencher 0Oday @ 24.00 = 0.00
Bobcat Oday @ 225.00 = 0.00
Loader Oday @ 350.00 = 0.00
Dump Truck 0load @ 125.00 = 0.00
Irrigation Service Truck 4day @ 55.00 = 220.00
Crew Truck Oday @ 35.00 = 0.00
SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT 280.00
10% BURDEN 28.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT — 308.00
SUBTOTAL 6,812.65
BOND 2.75% 187.35
TOTAL DIRECTIVE $ 7,000.00




(CONDITIONAL)
WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN
PARTIAL PAYMENT

The undersigned lienor, in consideration of the sum of $7,000.00 hereby received, waives and
releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services or materials furnished through
5/31/2016 to City of Debary On the following described property:

ROB SULLIVAN PARK

This waiver and release does not cover any retention or labor, services or materials furnished
after this date specified.

Company: Sterling Silver Scape & Sod, Inc

Signature: N RN\ A

Title \3 : G _—

Stateof Lo LD A
Countyof 0S5 C L2 OCA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7 M’day of \/Lw‘d e

20 by DAHLA AlAlE  whois\ice Ple=.0 epJ7 of said
company. He/She is personally known to me or has
produced AL A as identification.
My Commission Expires: & i / ¥ Notary Public 7
Sign /< QM
v |
WY 4o, Deora A Dobek Dyer : rry ) wu Dy EL

m_t;‘; b, NOTARY PUBLIC Print Name DzS24 A~ Dob 4

&R ESTATE OF FLORIDA ~

S amd T Committ FF122097 Commission No: =~ (22057

UEER®  Expires 6/16/2018






